
US $44.99

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for
open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history records

 Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in Pennsylvania

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1GCHC29657E538798
4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP
6.6L V8 F
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Purchased: 2007
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Commercial
Vehicle

6,525 mi/yr

03/29/2007 3 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Bug shield installed
Exterior trim checked
Interior cleaned
Mud �aps/splash guards installed
Undercoating/rustproo�ng applied

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2007 2023 2024

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership
16 yrs. 5

mo. 4 months 1 yr. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 141,823/yr

Last reported odometer reading 48,953 48,978 292,745

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


04/18/2007 10 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

04/18/2007 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

04/18/2007 Service Plan Co.
Elkhorn, NE

04/30/2007 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elkhorn, NE

First owner reported

06/20/2007 952 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Oil and �lter changed

08/27/2007 6,990 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Fuel system checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated



10/09/2007 7,163 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Interior trim checked

10/19/2007 7,256 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Interior trim checked

06/02/2008 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Tire condition and pressure checked

11/04/2008 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Fuel system checked
Interior trim checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated



11/17/2008 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Exterior trim checked

04/21/2009 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elkhorn, NE

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Brown

04/23/2009 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Engine checked
Fuel system checked
Oil and �lter changed

05/12/2009 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Engine checked

06/17/2009 12,946 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Glass repaired
Windshield replaced



09/02/2009 16,470 Sid Dillion Chevrolet
Buick Wahoo
Wahoo, NE
402-443-4244
siddillon.com/location-
buick-chevrolet-
wahoo.html

9 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed

04/30/2010 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elkhorn, NE

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Brown

09/17/2010 22,311 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/20/2010 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Purchased: 2010
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,031 mi/yr

09/20/2010 22,337 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV
Title #NV004237944-4

New owner reported

09/07/2011 26,242 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/07/2011 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV

10/12/2011 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV
Title #NV004974769-4

Registration issued or renewed



04/10/2012 27,254 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Fuel �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

09/07/2012 29,652 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/18/2012 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV

05/02/2013 31,839 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Oil and �lter changed

09/09/2013 32,817 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/09/2013 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV

07/15/2014 33,359 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Differential �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed
Rear differential serviced
Transmission �uid �ushed
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/11/2014 33,798 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/11/2014 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV



01/06/2015 34,521 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
Power steering �uid �ushed/changed
Steering/suspension checked

06/26/2015 35,025 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Fuel �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/09/2015 35,776 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/09/2015 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV

05/20/2016 36,359 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Exterior trim checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/26/2016 38,382 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

09/16/2016 39,219 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/16/2016 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV



04/19/2017 39,971 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Right airbag assembly replaced

08/10/2017 40,502 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Drivability/performance checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/11/2017 40,715 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/11/2017 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV

08/22/2018 41,274 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

08/22/2018 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV

09/27/2018 41,303 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/29/2019 41,517 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Electrical system checked

09/16/2019 42,376 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV



09/16/2019 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV

07/03/2020 43,060 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Exterior trim checked
Fuel �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed

07/08/2020 Service Facility

09/08/2020 44,401 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/08/2020 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV

04/29/2021 44,696 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

06/15/2021 44,851 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Electrical system checked

09/14/2021 45,690 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/14/2021 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV



04/22/2022 46,202 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

09/13/2022 46,721 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/13/2022 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV

04/13/2023 47,065 Champion Chevrolet
Reno, NV
775-786-3111
championchev.com

218 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

09/12/2023 48,305 Nevada
Inspection Station
Reno, NV

09/12/2023 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Reno, NV

10/23/2023 48,953 Palm Desert Shell
Palm Desert, CA
760-360-9600

99 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Emissions inspection performed

10/23/2023 California
Inspection Station

Purchased: 2023
Personal Vehicle

10/23/2023 48,978 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Desert, CA

New owner reported



Purchased: 2024
Personal Vehicle

141,823 mi/yr

03/20/2024 54,170 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Downingtown, PA
Title #8699927501 BA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

02/27/2025 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Downingtown, PA
Title #8699927502 BA

11/24/2025 292,745 Nielsen's Auto Repair &
Tow
Spirit Lake, IA
712-336-4233
nielsensautorepair.net/

19 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Accessories installed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout


IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 1:15:41 PM (CST)


